# 504935039 05/29/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4981785

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
H. J. BAKER & BRO.,	INC.			12/23/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	H. J. BA	H. J. BAKER & BRO., LLC			
Street Address:	2 CORP	2 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 545			
City:	SHELTC	SHELTON			
State/Country:	CONNE	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06484				
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		61394057			
Application Number:	1	3275895			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(:	303)629-3450			
		the e-mail address first; if the if the interview of the			
		03.629.3400			
Email: croft.		roft.kimberly@dorsey.com, doo	kimberly@dorsey.com, docketing-dv@dorsey.com		
		IMBERLY C. CROFT			
		ORSEY & WHITNEY LLP			
			) WEWATTA STREET, SUITE 400		
Address Line 4:	C	ENVER, COLORADO 80202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P247010US01US02;4855	P247010US01US02;485518-60		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KIMBERLY C. CROFT	KIMBERLY C. CROFT		
SIGNATURE:		/Kimberly C. Croft/	/Kimberly C. Croft/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/29/2018	05/29/2018		
otal Attachments: 4					
	-	from Inc. to LLC#page1.tif			
	•	from Inc. to LLC#page2.tif			
ource=H.J. Baker - Nai	me Change	from Inc. to LLC#page3.tif			

source=H.J. Baker - Name Change from Inc. to LLC#page3.tif source=H.J. Baker - Name Change from Inc. to LLC#page4.tif



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "H. J. BAKER & BRO., INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "H. J. BAKER & BRO., INC." TO "H. J. BAKER & BRO., LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 10:11 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.



2429794 8100V SR# 20167266695

You may verify this certificate online at corp.de

Authentication: 203585622 Date: 12-27-16

PATENT REEL: 046733 FRAME: 0704

State of Deloware Secretary of State Division of Carporations Delivered 10:11 AM122732016 FULD 10:11 AM122373016 SR 28167266695 - F86Number 1428394

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first incorporated is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date on which the Corporation was first incorporated is August 25, 1994.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is H. J. Baker & Bro., Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is H. J. Baker & Bro., LLC.
- 6. The conversion shall be effective as of December 31, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on December 23, 2016.

1. By: Stuar J. Adendorf

Stuard J. Adendorty Authorized Person

4848-6660-7934.2

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "H. J. BAKER & BRO., LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 10:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.



2429794 8100V SR# 20167266695

You may verify this certificate online at corp.dela



Authentication: 203585622 Date: 12-27-16

#### Page 1

PATENT REEL: 046733 FRAME: 0706

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF H. J. BAKER & BRO., LLC

(Under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is H. J. Baker & Bro., LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, New Castle County. The name of its Registered Agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of December 31, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on December 23, 2016.

By: Stuart X Adendorff

Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Courporations Delivered 10:11 AM 1227/2016 FILED 10:11 AM 1227/2016 SR 2016/266695 File Number 2423/794

> PATENT REEL: 046733 FRAME: 0707

4819-8263-0718.2

## **RECORDED: 05/29/2018**